KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
3rd Quarter 2018 (July-August-September)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:

1
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Crime

Youth Issues
Education

Health Issues
Drug Abuse
Economic Growth
Government
Unemployment
Agriculture

10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the

following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be

noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to

the community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler

Date: October 8,, 2018

KGNC AM-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM Quarterly Issues/Programs

3rd Quarter of 2018
| Issues and Programs Report | -
3rd Quarter 2018 (July-August-September) - )
Issues Program Details Time Date
[ Economic Growth Eric Miller - Amarillo Convention Bureau Route 66 Festival 3-minute interview | 6:55am _Monday, July 2, 2018 |
Agriculture Shane Decker - Will Rogers Range Riders Rodeo 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, July 3, 2018 |
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, July 5, 2018
Crime Joette Campbell - Familly Support Services Harley Party 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, July 6, 20118\ |
Education Michael Garman - Eastridge Baptist Church 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, July 9, 2018 |
i Health Issues Lynn loor - Cancer Motorcycle Benefit Ride 3-minute interview |  6:55am Tuesday, July 10, 2018
Crime ____Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview | 6:55am Wednesday, July 11, 2018 |
i Education ~ Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&EM 3-minute interview |  6:55am Thursday, July 12, 2018
Agriculture Dwyane Kleman - Nazareth German Sausage Festival 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, July 13, 2018
Government Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview | 7am-8am Monday, July 16, 2018 |
- Education Carol Coleson - Amarillo Opera 3-minute interview |  6:55am Tuesday, July 17, 2018
| Health Issues Koben Puckett - Spinal Cord Injury Benefit Rodeo 3-minute interview |  6:55am Wednesday, July 18, 2018
Youth Issues Karen Roberts - Run To Benefit CASA 3-minute interview | 6:55am Thursday, July 18, 2018 |
_Youth Issues Kim Killian - Kids Inc Summer Sports Signups 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, July 24, 2018
| Health Issues Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center 3-minute interview |  6:55am Wednesday, July 25, 2018 |
Agriculture Jerrod Guerrere - Whitedeer Texas Rodeo 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, July 26, 2018 N
- Economic Growth Eric Miller - Amarillo Convention Bureau Day Of The Cowboy | 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, July 27, 2018
Education Stacey Yates - Amarillo Public Library AMA-CON 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, Justly 30, 2018 |
Education Beth Duke - Center City’s Create Art Party 3-minute interview |  6:55am Tuesday, July 31,2018
Economic Growth Penm Bentley - Amarilio Chamber Of Commerce | 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, August 1, 2018
Health Issues ) Becky Houghton - Cancer Benefit Polk Street Cruise 3-minute interview |  6:55am Thursday, August 2, 2018 |
Agriculture Koben Puckett - Spinal Cord Injury Benefit Rodeo 3-minute interview | 6:55am Friday, August 3, 2018
2 _ Agriculture Tiffany Powers - Vega/Oldham County Roundup & Bar-B-Q 3-minute interview 6:55am _ Tuesday, August 7, 2018
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams |_3-minute interview | 6:55am Wednesday, August 8, 2018
Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M 3-minute interview |  6:55am Thursday August 9, 2018
Health Issues Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center 3-minute interview |  6:55am _Friday, August 10, 2018
Government Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview | 7am-8am Friday, August 10, 2018
___ Crime Joette Campbell - Familly Support Services Harley Party 3-minute interview | 6:55am |  Monday, August 13, 2018
C Education Stevi Larson - Shaming Hope Ministries Race For Recovery | 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, August 20, 2018
Youth Issues Kelsey Jones - Amarillo Parks Department 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, August 22, 2018 |
Agriculture Larry Milam - Amarillo Humane Society Benefit 3-minute interview |  6:55am Thursday, August 23, 2018
| . Education Han Owen - Amarillo Civic Center's 50th Anniversary 3-minute interview |  6:55am Wednesday, August 29, 2018
Health Issues Joe Ed Coffman - Prostate Cancer Benefit Concert 3-minute interview |  6:55am Thursday, August 30, 2018 |
Crime Scott Welling - Amarillo Crime Stoppers Car Show 3-minute interview | 6:55am Friday, August 31, 2018
il __Government 1 Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview| 7am-8am Friday, August 31, 2018
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-minute interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, September 5, 2018
Education Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, September 10, 2018
L Health Issues Emily Bell - High Plains Food Bank Night At Tri-State Fair | 3-minute interview | 6:55am Tuesday, September 11, 2018
Crime B Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview 6:55am | Wednesday, September 12, 2018
__Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M 3-minute interview |  6:55am Thursday, September 13, 2018
- Youth Issues = Alba Austin - Make-A-Wish Burger Bash 3-minute interview | 6:55am Friday, September 14, 2018 |
Youth Issues Eveline Rivers - Coat Donation Night At The Tri-State Fair | 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, September 18, 2018
Agriculture Mike Mathis - Tri-State Fair Rodeo 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, September 20, 2018
| Agriculture Miss Rodeo America & Miss Rodeo Texas Tri-State Fair Rodeo 3-minute interview |  6:55am |  Friday, September 21, 2018
Health Issues Jay Campbell - Down Syndrome Buddy Walk 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, September 24, 2018 |
Education Dr. Aaren Pan - Discovery Center Time Capsule | 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, September 25, 2018
| Education Merci Merguia - Hispanic Heritage Luncheon 3-minute interview 6:55am | Wednesday, September 26, 2018
Education B Karl Kimsey - West Texas A&M Job Fair 3-minute interview 6:55am | Thursday, September 27, 2018
Health Issues Tony Foster/Adrian Gonzales - Run For Mental Health 3-minute interview 6:55am | Friday, September 28, 2018
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